Period of: February 2024

03/21/24

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported
Total Refunds

Users $62,442

Vendors $432,105

Total Refunds $494,547 $494,547
Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas $0.060 (eff. 4/1/06) $86,786

LPG $0.226 (eff. 4/1/06) $62,076

CNG $0.247 (eff. 4/1/06) $226,129

LNG $0.197 (eff. 4/1/12) $722

Total Non-MVF Tax $375,713 $375,713
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) $63,116,392

Diesel $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) $21,645,924

Total MVF Tax $84,762,316 $84,762,316
Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline 1,290,516,134

Diesel 249,105,413

Other 24,672,243

Total PI Fee Gallons 1,564,293,790
Net Gasoline Gallons 201,502,871
1.35% Allowance Gallons 2,757,298
Gross Gasoline Gallons 204,260,169 204,260,169
Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,193,832
Diesel Fuel Gallons 70,051,533

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 275,505,534



February 2024

Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Aviation

[---Refund---]

(Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total Gasoline Diesel LPG CNG
Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons
194,692,754
204,260,169 9,567,415
8,703 8,703 0 0 0
1,552 17 0 0 1,535
2,339 0 0 0 2,339
128,017 102,818 0 0 25,199
0 0 0 0 0
67,300 67,300 0 0 0
15,425 10,998 4,427 0 0
463,598 463,598 0 0 0
20,560 20,560 0 0 0
65,565 0 65,565 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
2,230 0 2,230 0 0
831,021 810,365 20,656 0 0
1,446,435
User Claims

# of Claims Amount
17 $2,689
2 $384
1 $578
78 $37,995
0 S0
0 S0
20 $20,796

Vendor Claims

# of Claims Amount
14 $4,766
87 $143,252
17 $6,353
5 $20,260
0 $0
1 $689
34 $256,785

03/21/24

LNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2024

$84,199,238
$494,547

$83,704,691

$86,786

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $83,791,477

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

204,260,169

70,051,533

1,193,832

275,505,534

1,446,435

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2023 THRU FEBRUARY 2024

$755,579,947
$4,513,296

$751,066, 651

$1,006,352

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $752,073,003

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

1,853,255,500

609,816,025

9,190,689

2,472,262,214

16,772,547

03/21/24



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 03/21/24
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR FEBRUARY 2024 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
February 2024
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 17 $2,689 87 $143,252 $145,941
Ready Mix 2 $384 0 $0 $384
Waste Management 1 $578 0 $0 $578
Miscellaneous 78 $37,995 17 $6,353 544,348
Urban Mass Transit 0 S0 5 $20,260 $20,260
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Taxicabs 20 $20,796 0 S0 $20,796
Federal 0 S0 14 $4,766 $4,766
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 1 $689 $689
Trains 0 $0 0 S0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 34 $256,785 $256,785
Total 118 $62,442 158 $432,105 $494,547
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded

Number Amount Number Amount July 2023 thru

of Claims of Claims February 2024

Agriculture 55 $10,793 573 $1,480,614 $1,491,407
Ready Mix 4 $721 0 $0 $721
Waste Management 28 $165,903 0 50 $165,903
Miscellaneous 539 $395,328 208 $221,049 $616,377
Urban Mass Transit 19 $42,709 33 $129,051 $171,760
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Taxicabs 290 $257,209 0 $0 $257,209
Federal 0 $0 150 $190,098 $190,098
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Heating 0il 0 $0 7 $4,647 $4,647
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 278 51,615,174 $1,615,174

Total 935 $872,663 1,249 $3,640,633 $4,513,296



